DNV·GL

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Valid until:

09 April, 2021 - 28 January, 2024

Certificate No.: 194918-2016-AQ-GER-IATF

IATF Certificate No.: 0393855

This is to certify that the management system of

voestalpine Automotive Components Cartersville LLC

21 Voestalpine Drive NE, White, GA 30184 USA

A 260 Lyon Ln, Birmingham, AL 35211 USA and, if applicable, the remote support locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to quality management system standard: **IATF 16949:2016**

This certificate is valid for the following Scope: **PRODUCTION AND ASSEMBLY OF STAMPED PARTS**

EXCLUSIONS: 8.3 PRODUCT DESIGN

Place and date: Katy, TX. 23 April, 2021





For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Essen, Germany

Sherif Mekkawy Management Rep sentative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. Drive, Katy, TX 77449. Tel.: 281-396-1000. www.dnvglcert.com ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL - Busi ss Assurance, 1400 Rav

Certificate No.: 194918-2016-AQ-GER-IATF IATF Certificate No.: 0393855 Place and date: **Katy, TX.** 23 April, 2021

Appendix to Certificate

voestalpine Automotive Components Cartersville LLC

Extended Manufacturing Site(s) included in the certification are as follows:

Name	Address	Activities
Voestalpine Automotive Components Cartersville LLC	A 260 Lyon Ln, Birmingham, AL 35211 USA	Service Parts Production

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Name	Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Voestalpine Automotive Components Cartersville LLC	840 Cass White Road Cartersville, GA 30121 USA	Packaging, Warehousing	DNV GL

	R
VE	

DNV.GL